

KENT COUNTY PARKS & RECREATION

COMMUNITY RECOGNITION GROUP APPLICATION

To become a Community Recognition Group, an application form must be filed and updated annually with the Department. The application form maybe submitted at any time, provided it is submitted no later than thirty (30) days prior to the dates requested for discounted use.

Community Recognition Group Pool Admission Rates: \$3 per child (ages 3 to 17); \$5 per adult. An approved Community Recognition Group Pass must be presented each entry to receive the discounted rate.

APPLICANT INFORMATION

Organization		Today's Date				
Representative's Name		Title				
Kent County or MD State Governm	ent Yes / No I	f Yes, What Department				
Address						
City / State	Zipcode	Kent County Resident	Yes	/	No	
Phone	Email					
Description of Organization's Services						

CRITERIA & GUIDLINES

Kent County welcomes the initiative and creativity of Kent County citizens who organize as volunteers to enhance the range of cultural, athletic, recreation, and service opportunities available to Kent County residents. Discounted fees for the use of the Community Center may be extended to Community Recognition Groups which include, but may not be limited to, non-profit agencies serving Kent County, Departments or Divisions of Maryland State Government, and the Kent County Board of Education. Kent County based day care providers may be eligible to receive this discount (please inquire).

.....

The agency must be in Kent County or serve Kent County residents (only those being serviced who reside in Kent County are eligible for the discounted rate. The primary purpose of the agency must be to provide cultural, athletic, recreation, or service opportunities which are open to the general public. Restrictions on residency and age for participation in the group's activities are permissible as appropriate (ex. sport leagues, summer camps, etc.).

Discounts are at the discretion of the Department and maybe limited by fiscal constraints.

- 1. The award of a discount does not establish a precedent for future requests.
- 2. Discounts will be suspended if the Community Recognition Group fails to comply with policies.

Kent County Parks and Recreation, Kent County Government, its elected officials, and employees are absolved of all responsibility and liability for any damage, injury, or loss sustained by person or property as a result of the user's negligence or that of any member in their group.

	Signature:	
Date Request Received:	Approved <u>KCPR OFFICE USE</u> PASS #	How and when was applicant notified :
Staff Initials:	Not Approved	Notes:
• 11041 Worton Road Worton. MD 21678	KentParksAndRec.org	info@KentParksAndRec.org